# **Town of Spring City**

Mayor – Woody Evans Vice Mayor – Leon Locke Commissioner – Reba Murphy Commissioner – Jody Bauer Commissioner – Kevin Jenkins



City Manager – Stephania Motes City Recorder – Brenda Dodson Public Works Director – Jason Yuhas Police Chief – Roger Day Fire Chief – Kevin Hackler

#### FARMER MORGAN MASTER PLAN UPDATE PRESENTATION AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2023 5:00 P.M.

1. Presentation from Farmer | Morgan regarding the Spring City Master Plan progress

### PUBLIC HEARING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2023 6:45 P.M.

- 2<sup>ND</sup> Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-07: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2023 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2024
- 2. 1<sup>ST</sup> Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-08: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF TITLE 18, CHAPTER 1 OF THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE

# **Town of Spring City**

Mayor – Woody Evans Vice Mayor – Leon Locke Commissioner – Reba Murphy Commissioner – Jody Bauer Commissioner – Kevin Jenkins



City Manager – Stephania Motes City Recorder – Brenda Dodson Public Works Director – Jason Yuhas Police Chief – Roger Day Fire Chief – Kevin Hackler

### MONTHLY MEETING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2023 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer and Pledge
- 3. Approval of the September 7, 2023 Regular Commissioner's Meeting Minutes
- 4. Approval of the September 18, 2023 Special Call Commissioner's Meeting Minutes
- 5. Motion and final vote concerning Ordinance No. 2023-07:
  - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2023 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2024
- Motion and vote concerning Ordinance No. 2023-08: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF TITLE 18, CHAPTER 1 OF THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE
- Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2023-09:
  A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT AND COMMITMENT FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF 1680 SQUARE FEET OF LUXURY VINYL FLOORING AT AUDREY PACK MEMORIAL LIBRARY
- 9. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2023-10:

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE BRIDGE SPANNING PINEY RIVER ON TOESTRING VALLEY ROAD AS THE LT, COMMANDER MILES ALLEN THEDFORD MEMORIAL BRIDGE TO COMMEMORATE HIS SERVICE IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY BOTH BEFORE, DURING, AND AFTER WORLD WAR II

- 10. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2023-11: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC ENTITY PARTNERS (PEPARTNERS) "SAFETY PARTNERS" GRANT PROGRAM
- 11. Motion and vote concerning SC Chamber of Commerce Fall Festival
- 12. Motion and vote concerning SC Parks and Recreation new board members
- 13. Motion and vote concerning SC Volunteer Fire Department quote for fire hose
- 14. Motion and vote concerning write-offs (July-Sept 2023)
- 15. Motion and vote concerning Proclamation honoring Donnie Jewett's 30 years of service
- 16. Other
- 17. Citizen Input